
Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total: 147 273 357 449 130 272 150 321 314 349 1098 1664

Total Votes 2762

Precincts
Precinct A
Precinct B
Precinct C
Precinct D
Precinct E

Non-Voters are Residents that have not registered to vote and/or are underage.

Voter Turnout (based on Active Voters): 20.5%

̶   If you are on the inactive voter list, you can still vote. Bring identification to your polling place. You must fill out an Affirmation of Current and 
Continuous Residence. This allows you to cast your ballot. You’ll be added to the active voter list.

̶   If you do not vote in two consecutive federal elections while you’re inactive, you will no longer be registered to vote. You should register to 
vote again.

̶   Inactive voters remain registered to vote until they fail to vote in two consecutive biennial state elections . Inactive voters are restored to the 
active voters list any time they complete an Affirmation of Current and Continuous Residence, fill out a new voter registration form, or submit 
anything to their local election official which is signed under penalty of perjury and confirms the voter's address.

What is an Inactive Voter?

3295
3231
3532

̶   If you don’t respond to the Annual Street List, you’ll be put on the inactive voter list.

2950
13451 466 2605 16522

93

Town of Westport Registered Voters

77
114

432
607
547
468

Active Inactive Non-Voter Grand Total
2532
2767
2595
2607

Macomber School

75 551 3158
107 3306

Official Results
The Town of Westport: Special Town Election on Tuesday, July 25th 2023 with One Ballot Question as follows:

“Shall the Town of Westport be allowed to assess an additional $3,000,000 in real estate and personal property taxes for the purposes of funding 
the operating budgets of the Town and the Public Schools for the fiscal year beginning, July 1, 2023?”   

PRECINCT D
Briggs Fire Station

PRECINCT E
Former H.S

TOTAL
All Precincts

PRECINCT A
Our Lady of Grace

PRECINCT B
Town Hall Annex

PRECINCT C


