Official Results

The Town of Westport: Special Town Election on Tuesday, July 25th 2023 with One Ballot Question as follows:

"Shall the Town of Westport be allowed to assess an additional \$3,000,000 in real estate and personal property taxes for the purposes of funding the operating budgets of the Town and the Public Schools for the fiscal year beginning, July 1, 2023?"

	PRECINCT A		PRECINCT B		PRECINCT C		PRECINCT D		PRECINCT E		TOTAL	
	Our Lady of Grace		Town Hall Annex		Macomber School		Briggs Fire Station		Former H.S		All Precincts	
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
Total:	147	273	357	449	130	272	150	321	314	349	1098	1664
											Total Votes	2762

Voter Turnout (based on Active Voters): 20.5%

Town of Westport Registered Voters									
Precincts	Active	Inactive	Non-Voter	Grand Total					
Precinct A	2532	75	551	3158					
Precinct B	2767	107	432	3306					
Precinct C	2595	93	607	3295					
Precinct D	2607	77	547	3231					
Precinct E	2950	114	468	3532					
	13451	466	2605	16522					

What is an Inactive Voter?

- If you don't respond to the Annual Street List, you'll be put on the inactive voter list.
- If you are on the inactive voter list, you can still vote. Bring identification to your polling place. You must fill out an Affirmation of Current and Continuous Residence. This allows you to cast your ballot. You'll be added to the active voter list.
- If you do not vote in two consecutive federal elections while you're inactive, you will no longer be registered to vote. You should register to vote again.
- Inactive voters remain registered to vote until they fail to vote in two consecutive biennial state elections. Inactive voters are restored to the active voters list any time they complete an Affirmation of Current and Continuous Residence, fill out a new voter registration form, or submit anything to their local election official which is signed under penalty of perjury and confirms the voter's address.

Non-Voters are Residents that have not registered to vote and/or are underage.